
Tuition 109.00$          

Mandatory Fees* 76.00$            

Total - Per Hour 185.00$          

Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester

In State - Tuition and Fees 5,550$          2,775$        4,163$      2,081$         2,775$          1,388$          1,388$          694$             

Out of State - Tuition and Fees 11,940$        5,970$        8,955$      4,478$         5,970$          2,985$          2,985$          1,493$          

Dependent/Independent, On Campus Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester

Tuition 3,270$          1,635$        2,453$      1,226$         1,635$          818$             818$             409$             

Fees 2,340$          1,170$        1,755$      878$            1,170$          585$             585$             293$             
Books, Course Mtrls, Supplies, & Equip 3,000$          1,500$        2,250$      1,125$         1,500$          750$             750$             375$             

Living Expenses** 7,864$          3,932$        7,864$      3,932$         7,864$          3,932$          -$              -$              

Transportation 4,850$          2,425$        3,638$      1,819$         2,425$          1,213$          1,213$          606$             

Personal/Misc 3,600$          1,800$        2,700$      1,350.00$   1,800$          900$             -$              -$              

Federal Loan Fees 116$             58$              116$         58$              116$             58$               -$              -$              

Total 25,040$        12,520$      20,775$    10,388$      16,510$        8,255$          3,365$          1,683$          

Dependent/Independent, Off Campus Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester

Tuition 3,270$          1,635$        2,453$      1,226$         1,635$          818$             818$             409$             

Fees 2,280$          1,140$        1,710$      855$            1,140$          570$             570$             285$             
Books, Course Mtrls, Supplies, & Equip 3,000$          1,500$        2,250$      1,125$         1,500$          750$             750$             375$             

Living Expenses** 11,988$        5,994$        11,988$    5,994$         11,988$        5,994$          -$              -$              

Transportation 4,850$          2,425$        3,638$      1,819$         2,425$          1,213$          1,213$          606$             

Personal/Misc 3,600$          1,800$        2,700$      1,350.00$   1,800$          900$             -$              -$              

Federal Loan Fees 116$             58$              116$         58$              116$             58$               -$              -$              

Total 29,104$        14,552$      24,854$    12,427$      20,604$        10,302$        3,350$          1,675$          

Dependent/Independent, w/ parent Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester

Tuition 3,270$          1,635$        2,453$      1,226$         1,635$          818$             818$             409$             

Fees 2,280$          1,140$        1,710$      855$            1,140$          570$             570$             285$             
Books, Course Mtrls, Supplies, & Equip 3,000$          1,500$        2,250$      1,125$         1,500$          750$             750$             375$             

Living Expenses** 5,994$          2,997$        5,994$      2,997$         5,994$          2,997$          -$              -$              

Transportation 2,425$          1,213$        1,819$      909$            1,213$          606$             606$             303$             

Personal/Misc 3,600$          1,800$        2,700$      1,350.00$   1,800$          900$             -$              -$              

Federal Loan Fees 116$             58$              116$         58$              116$             58$               -$              -$              

Total 20,685$        10,343$      17,041$    8,521$         13,398$        6,699$          2,744$          1,372$          

Health Science - AAS Degrees

Dependent/Independent, On Campus Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester

Tuition 3,270$          1,635$        2,453$      1,226$         1,635$          818$             818$             409$             

Fees 2,340$          1,170$        1,755$      878$            1,170$          585$             585$             293$             
Books, Course Mtrls, Supplies, & Equip 3,000$          1,500$        2,250$      1,125$         1,500$          750$             750$             375$             

Living Expenses** 7,864$          3,932$        7,864$      3,932$         7,864$          3,932$          -$              -$              

Transportation 4,850$          2,425$        3,638$      1,819$         2,425$          1,213$          1,213$          606$             

Personal/Misc 3,600$          1,800$        2,700$      1,350.00$   1,800$          900$             -$              -$              

Federal Loan Fees 116$             58$              116$         58$              116$             58$               -$              -$              

License and/or Ceritifcation Fees 460$             230$            460$         230$            460$             230$             -$              -$              

Total 25,500$        12,750$      21,235$    10,618$      16,970$        8,485$          3,365$          1,683$          

Health Science- AAS Degrees

Dependent/Independent, Off Campus Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester

Tuition 3,270$          1,635$        2,453$      1,226$         1,635$          818$             818$             409$             

Fees 2,280$          1,140$        1,710$      855$            1,140$          570$             570$             285$             
Books, Course Mtrls, Supplies, & Equip 3,000$          1,500$        2,250$      1,125$         1,500$          750$             750$             375$             

Living Expenses** 11,988$        5,994$        11,988$    5,994$         11,988$        5,994$          -$              -$              

Transportation 4,850$          2,425$        3,638$      1,819$         2,425$          1,213$          1,213$          606$             

Personal/Misc 3,600$          1,800$        2,700$      1,350.00$   1,800$          900$             -$              -$              

Federal Loan Fees 116$             58$              116$         58.00$         116$             58$               -$              -$              

License and/or Certification Fees 460$             230$            460$         230$            460$             230$             -$              -$              

Total 29,564$        14,782$      25,314$    12,657$      21,064$        10,532$        3,350$          1,675$          

Full Time - 12+ hours 3/4 Time - 9-11 hours 1/2 Time - 6-8 hours Less than 1/2 - 5 or less

Full Time - 12+ hours 3/4 Time - 9-11 hours 1/2 Time - 6-8 hours Less than 1/2 - 5 or less

Full Time - 12+ hours 3/4 Time - 9-11 hours 1/2 Time - 6-8 hours Less than 1/2 - 5 or less

Full Time - 12+ hours 3/4 Time - 9-11 hours 1/2 Time - 6-8 hours Less than 1/2 - 5 or less

Full Time - 12+ hours 3/4 Time - 9-11 hours 1/2 Time - 6-8 hours Less than 1/2 - 5 or less

SSC Cost of Attendance - FY 2025/2026 FINAL
*Based on 30 credit hours and 9 months

In State Resident

Full Time - 12+ hours 3/4 Time - 9-11 hours 1/2 Time - 6-8 hours Less than 1/2 - 5 or less



Health Science - AAS Degrees

Dependent/Independent, w/ parent Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester

Tuition 3,270$          1,635$        2,453$      1,226$         1,635$          818$             818$             409$             

Fees 2,280$          1,140$        1,710$      855$            1,140$          570$             570$             285$             
Books, Course Mtrls, Supplies, & Equip. 3,000$          1,500$        2,250$      1,125$         1,500$          750$             750$             375$             

Living Expenses** 5,994$          2,997$        5,994$      2,997$         5,994$          2,997$          -$              -$              

Transportation 2,425$          1,213$        1,819$      909$            1,213$          606$             606$             303$             

Personal/Misc 3,600$          1,800$        2,700$      1,350.00$   1,800$          900$             -$              -$              

Federal Loan Fees 116$             58$              116$         58.00$         116$             58$               -$              -$              

License and/or Certification Fees 460$             230$            460$         230$            460$             230$             -$              -$              

Total 21,145$        10,573$      17,501$    8,751$         13,858$        6,929$          2,744$          1,372$          

In State Tuition 109.00$          

Nonresident Tuition 211.00$          

Mandatory Fees* 76.00$            

Total - Per Hour 396.00$          

Out of State, On Campus Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester

Tuition 9,600$          4,800$        7,200$      3,600$         4,800$          2,400$          2,400$          1,200$          

Fees 2,340$          1,170$        1,755$      878$            1,170$          585$             585$             293$             
Books, Course Mtrls, Supplies, & Equip 3,000$          1,500$        2,250$      1,125$         1,500$          750$             750$             375$             

Living Expenses** 7,864$          3,932$        7,864$      3,932$         7,864$          3,932$          -$              -$              

Transportation 9,700$          4,850$        7,275$      3,638$         4,850$          2,425$          2,425$          1,213$          

Personal/Misc 3,600$          1,800$        2,700$      2,025$         1,800$          900$             -$              -$              

Federal Loan Fees 116$             58$              116$         58$              116$             58$               -$              -$              

Total 36,220$        18,110$      29,160$    15,255$      22,100$        11,050$        6,160$          3,080$          

Out of State, Off Campus Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester

Tuition 9,600$          4,800$        7,200$      3,600$         4,800$          2,400$          2,400$          1,200$          

Fees 2,280$          1,140$        1,710$      855$            1,140$          570$             570$             285$             
Books, Course Mtrls, Supplies, & Equip 3,000$          1,500$        2,250$      1,125$         1,500$          750$             750$             375$             

Living Expenses** 11,988$        5,994$        11,988$    5,994$         11,988$        5,994$          -$              -$              

Transportation 9,700$          4,850$        7,275$      3,638$         4,850$          2,425$          2,425$          1,213$          

Personal/Misc 3,600$          1,800$        2,700$      2,025$         1,800$          900$             -$              -$              

Federal Loan Fees 116$             58$              116$         58$              116$             58$               -$              -$              

Total 40,284$        20,142$      33,239$    17,295$      26,194$        13,097$        6,145$          3,073$          

Health Science - AAS Degrees

Out of State, On Campus Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester

Tuition 9,600$          4,800$        7,200$      3,600$         4,800$          2,400$          2,400$          1,200$          

Fees 2,340$          1,170$        1,755$      878$            1,170$          585$             585$             293$             
Books, Course Mtrls, Supplies, & Equip 3,000$          1,500$        2,250$      1,125$         1,500$          750$             750$             375$             

Living Expenses** 7,864$          3,932$        7,864$      3,932$         7,864$          3,932$          -$              -$              

Transportation 9,700$          4,850$        7,275$      3,638$         4,850$          2,425$          2,425$          1,213$          

Personal/Misc 3,600$          1,800$        2,700$      2,025$         1,800$          900$             -$              -$              

Federal Loan Fees 116$             58$              116$         58$              116$             58$               -$              -$              

License and/or Certification Fees 460$             230$            460$         230$            460$             230$             -$              -$              

Total 36,680$        18,340$      29,620$    15,485$      22,560$        11,280$        6,160$          3,080$          

Health Science - AAS Degrees

Out of State, Off Campus Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester Annual Semester

Tuition 9,600$          4,800$        7,200$      3,600$         4,800$          2,400$          2,400$          1,200$          

Fees 2,280$          1,140$        1,710$      855$            1,140$          570$             570$             285$             
Books, Course Mtrls, Supplies, & Equip 3,000$          1,500$        2,250$      1,125$         1,500$          750$             750$             375$             

Living Expenses** 11,988$        5,994$        11,988$    5,994$         11,988$        5,994$          -$              -$              

Transportation 9,700$          4,850$        7,275$      3,638$         4,850$          2,425$          2,425$          1,213$          

Personal/Misc 3,600$          1,800$        2,700$      2,025$         1,800$          900$             -$              -$              

Federal Loan Fees 116$             58$              116$         58$              116$             58$               -$              -$              

License and/or Certification Fees 460$             230$            460$         230$            460$             230$             -$              -$              

Total 40,744$        20,372$      33,699$    17,525$      26,654$        13,327$        6,145$          3,073$          

* Mandatory fees are charged to everyone, but there may be other fees that are charged according to the type of class, etc.

** These are living expenses that one would have whether enrolled or not.

Full Time - 12+ hours 3/4 Time - 9-11 hours 1/2 Time - 6-8 hours Less than 1/2 - 5 or less

Full Time - 12+ hours 3/4 Time - 9-11 hours 1/2 Time - 6-8 hours Less than 1/2 - 5 or less

Full Time - 12+ hours 3/4 Time - 9-11 hours 1/2 Time - 6-8 hours Less than 1/2 - 5 or less

Out of State Resident

Full Time - 12+ hours 3/4 Time - 9-11 hours 1/2 Time - 6-8 hours Less than 1/2 - 5 or less

Full Time - 12+ hours 3/4 Time - 9-11 hours 1/2 Time - 6-8 hours Less than 1/2 - 5 or less


